

December 8, 2014
Announcement 845

Provider Type 45 (ESRD): CPT Code 90945 Available for Peritoneal Dialysis

Effective with claims with dates of service on or after July 1, 2014, provider type 45 (End Stage Renal Disease (ESRD) Facility) may bill CPT code 90945 for Peritoneal Dialysis. Claims for 90945 with dates of service on or after July 1, 2014, that denied will be reprocessed. The adjudication of the reprocessed claims will appear on a future remittance advice.